SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 2013 Penn High School Indiana Academic Super Bowl State Finalists on their achievements.

ZAKAS, MISHLER, BRODEN

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 2013 Penn
2	High School Indiana Academic Super Bowl State Finalists on their
3	achievements.
4	Whereas, The Indiana Academic Super Bowl is a statewide
5	competition sponsored by the Indiana Association of School Principals
6	(IASP) that began in the spring of 1987;
7	Whereas, The goals of the IASP's academic competitions are to
8	showcase Indiana's able scholars, involve their families in the thrill of
9	academic excellence, and provide a rewarding experience for the
10	participant's intellectual performance;
11	Whereas, The Indiana Academic Super Bowl has provided
12	learning beyond the classroom for over 37,000 Indiana students since
13	its inception, and has grown to include over 9,000 Indiana students per
14	year;
15	Whereas, The statewide competition is made up of five subject
16	matter rounds, including English, fine arts, mathematics, science, and
17	social studies, and a sixth interdisciplinary round in which questions
18	cover all five disciplines;
19	Whereas, The State Finals consist of twenty-four state qualifying
20	teams in four classes, competing according to school size, with
21	champions named for each discipline in each class. The topic for the
22	2013 competition was "The Glory that was Greece";
23	Whereas, The academic teams from Penn High School are a
24	fixture at the State Finals, routinely qualifying teams in multiple
25	disciplines;



2014 RC 1535/DI ji

1	Whereas, At the 2013 Indiana Academic Super Bowl State Finals,
2	teams from Penn High School placed in the top three within their class
3	in five out of six disciplines, with the social studies team winning their
4	sixth consecutive state title; and
5	Whereas, The Penn High School Indiana Academic Super Bow
6	teams should be commended for their excellence in academics.
7	Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
9	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
0	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
1	2013 Penn High School Indiana Academic Super Bowl State Finalists
2	on their achievements and wishes the Penn High School Indiana
3	Academic Super Bowl teams continued success in all their future
4	endeavors.
5	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
	•
6	transmit copies of this Resolution to Dr. Jerry Thacker, superintendent
7	and Peter DeKever, social studies team coach.

2014 RC 1535/DI ji

